DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

Rec:\$40.00 Total:\$40.00 KATY PARODI 2022-980288

01/25/2022 12:18 PM

Pgs=3

00149196202209802880030032	

A.P.N. No.: 1220-12-710-021
R.P.T.T. \$ 0.00

Recording Requested By:

Mail Tax Statements To: Same as below

When Recorded Mail To:

Anthony Parodi and Katy Parodi

1422 Bumblebee Drive

Gardnerville, NV 89460

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E07

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Anthony Raymond Parodi and Katy Lynn Parodi, husband and wife as joint tenants with rights of survivorship for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Anthony Parodi and Katy Parodi, Trustees of the Parodi Family 2021 Trust Dated November 15, 2021, all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

All that real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 39, in Block C, as set forth on the plat of PINENUT MANOR NO. 1 AND 2, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on June 16, 1980, as Document No. 45348 and by Certificate of Amendment recorded April 18, 1990, in Book 490, Page 2363, Document No. 224125.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: January 12, 2022

SIGNATURES AND NOTARY ON PAGE 2
THIS GRANT BARGAIN SALE DEED MAY BE SIGNED IN COUNTERPART.

Anthony Raymond Parodi Maty Lynn David Katy Lynn Parodi	
State of Nevada) Correction (13)) ss County of Douglas) This instrument was acknowledged before me on the Danuary By: Anthony Raymond Parodi and Katy Lynn Parodi	2082 , 20 21
Signature: Motary Fublic ANGELINA JENAE SANTOS NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA My Commission Expires: 07-21-25 Certificate No: 21-5100-03	

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1. Assessor Parcel Nu a) 1220-12-710-02		-	(
b)	-	-		\ \
c)		_		\ \
d) 2. Type of Property:		-		\ \
a. ☐ Vacant Land	b.⊠ Single Fam. Res.	FOR RECORD	ERS OPTIONA	LUSE ONLY
c. Condo/Twnhse	-	Book	Page	1 1
* *	f. Comm'l/Ind'l	Date of Record		~ -
e.□ Apt. Bidg.				10
g.□ Agricultural	h.□ Mobile Home	Notes.	ust ex	
☐ Other		_		
0 . T 4 114.b10.l	Daise of Duaments	CO 00		
3. a. Total Value/Sales		\$ 0.00		
	reclosure Only (value of prope	\$ 0.00		
c. Transfer Tax Valud. Real Property Tra	and the second s	\$ 0.00		
u. Real Property Ha	(Islet Tax Due	Ψ_0.00		
4. If Exemption Clair	med:	\))	
	xemption per NRS 375.090, S	Section #7	/ /	
	n for Exemption: Transfer to		ion /	
•	•		/	
	ercentage being transferred:		/	
The undersigned declar	res and acknowledges, under	r penalty of perjury, pu	irsuant to NRS 3	375.060
and NRS 375.110, that	the information provided is co	orrect to the best of th	eir information a	and belief,
	by documentation if called up			
	es agree that disallowance of			
additional tax due, may	result in a penalty of 10% of	the tax due plus intere	est at 1% per me	onto. Pursuant
to NRS 3/5.030, the B	uyer and Seller shall be jointly	and severally liable t	or any additiona	ii amount owed.
a Mullian	1 U " O Han	111 0	A 10 10 10 11	0/8
Signature Little	Kryman Jan	(L) Capacity	<u>owner</u>	c/ myer
ULA	chan Day of	1 1	011/1001	16.21.00
Signature / / ////	Fynn Davou	Capacity	Jurer,	Doger
- \ (\)	0	1 1	•	V
SELLER (GRANTOR)	INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANT	TEE) INFORMA	TION
(REQUIR			QUIRED)	<u></u>
	Raymond Parodi and Katy	Print Name: Ant	•	d Katy Parodi,
Lynn Par	- 1	Tru	stees The Paro	di Family 2021
Address: 1422 Bumbl	ebee Drive	Tru		
City: Gardnerville			Bumblebee Driv	ve
State: NV	Zip: 89460	City: Gardner		
		State: NV	Zip:	89460
	REQUESTING RECORDING		er or buyer)	
Print Name:	/ /	Escrow#		
Address:	/ /	State:	Zip:	
CATOR		Diale;	Z.ID:	